

CNR No. PBSGF40000702025

State of Punjab Vs. Saurav Jindal BA-27-2025

Present: Mr. Munish Mittal, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. M. S. Bhatti, Addl. PP for the State assisted by ASI
Gurmeet Singh No. 2437/Sgr.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State on instructions from ASI Gurmeet Singh has submitted that the FSL report has not been obtained from the concerned FSL by the concerned SHO/Investigating Officer despite the communication received from the concerned FSL to collect the same on 17.01.2025.

In view of the above, the concerned SHO and IO are directed to obtain the report from the FSL and shall produce the same before this Court on **23.01.2025**.

The concerned SHO and IO are also directed to produce the investigation record and are directed to assist this Court in this case on the date fixed for arguments.

Dated: 18.01.2025

(Kunaal)
Stenographer-III

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Judge, Special Court,
Malerkotla. UID No. PB0438