

CNR No:PBSGF40000722026

CASE No:BA-27-2026

Hardeep Singh @ Deep Vs State of Punjab

Present: Mr. Harpreet Singh Sohi, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Ravinderpal Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

Bail petition is presented today. It be registered. Notice of the present bail petition be issued to the State/respondent. Learned Additional PP for the State, who is present in the Court, accepts the notice on behalf of State. The concerned SHO and IO are directed to produce the investigation record and to assist this Court on **12.01.2026** for adjudicating the present bail petition in accordance with law.

Dated: 07.01.2026

(Kunaal)
Stenographer-II

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Judge, Special Court,
Malerkotla. UID No. PB0438