

CNR No:PBHOA10002882026 CASE No:BA-27-2026

Gobind Kumar Sabharwal alias Godi Vs State of Punjab

Present: Smt. Kamlesh Rani Advocate for applicant
Sh. Shubham Bhagat, Ld. APP for the State

Statement of ASI Rakesh Kumar and Ld. APP for the State recorded.

As per report of Ahlmad, remand papers could not be traced out. Accordingly, case is adjourned to 17.02.2026 for tracing out the remand papers and same be attached with the bail application.

Date of Order: 16.02.2026

*sonia**

(Jaspreet Kaur Simak)

SDJM/Dasuya

Hoshiarpur

UID No . PB00401